### 505264743 01/07/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5311515

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| TAKANOBU TANIMOTO  | 12/03/2018     |
| YU NANRI           | 11/17/2018     |
| YUKINORI MATSUMURA | 12/03/2018     |
| KAZUHISA TAKAHAMA  | 12/03/2018     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | KOMATSU LTD.              |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2-3-6, AKASAKA, MINATO-KU |
| City:           | TOKYO                     |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                     |
| Postal Code:    | 107-8414                  |
| Name:           | OSAKA UNIVERSITY          |
| Street Address: | 1-1, YAMADAOKA            |
| City:           | SUITA-SHI, OSAKA          |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                     |
| Postal Code:    | 565-0871                  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16315737 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024787385

**Email:** akiko.angelov@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1451345.741US9

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES E. ARMSTRONG IV

PATENT 505264743 REEL: 047917 FRAME: 0668

| SIGNATURE:                                 | /James E. Armstrong IV/ |  |
|--|-------------------------|--|
| DATE SIGNED:                               | 01/07/2019              |  |
| Total Attachments: 2                       |                         |  |
| source=1451345_741US9_Assignment#page1.tif |                         |  |
| source=1451345_741US9_Assignment#page2.tif |                         |  |

PATENT REEL: 047917 FRAME: 0669

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

| KOMATSU LTD.  2-3-6. Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-   | 8414 Japan   |  |
|---|--|--|
| 2-3-6. Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokvo 107-   | 8414 Japan   | •  |
|   |  |  |
| OSAKA UNIVERSITY  |  |  |
| 1-1, Yamadaoka, Suita-shi, Osaka 565  | -0871 Japan  |  |
|   | •  |  |
|   |  |  |
| (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is he ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and inte (Title of Invention)  | erest to the invention entitled  | OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to  |
| IMAGE DISPLAY SYSTEM FOR WOR  | RK MACHINE   |  |
|   |  |  |
| relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP2 executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed or   |  | r Letters Patent of the United States was  |
|   |  |  |
| (a) executed on   | (Insert date of execution of applic  | cation, if not concurrent)   |
|   |  |  |
| (b) filed on  |  |  |
| Serial No. /  | Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.  | authorized to insert in (b) the specified  |
|   |  |  |
| and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the U<br>substitute, reissue or reexamination application based to<br>including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinat   | hereon, for the full term or terms for which the   | said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and  |
| The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said a which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said ap reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any liti acts to include but not be limited to executing all paper sworm testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence | or expedient, for securing, maintaining and ent<br>plication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pa<br>gation or other legal proceeding which may aris<br>rs, including separate assignments and declarat<br>se. | forcing protection for said invention, tent(s), in any interference, reissue, se or be declared in relation to same, such ions, taking all rightful oaths, providing |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor  | or(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s   | s).  |
| 1) Takanobe Tanimoto  | Takanobu TANIMOTO  | 12/3/2018  |
| (Signature)   | (Type Name)  | (Date)   |
| 2) (Signature)  | Yu NANRI<br>(Type Name)  | (Date)   |
| 3) Yukinori Matsumura (Signature) 4) Kazuhi, sa Takahana  | Yukinori MATSUMURA  (Type Name)  | 12/3/2018  |
| 4) Kazuhisa Takahana  | Kazuhisa TAKAHAMA  | 12/3/2018  |
| (Signature)   | (Type Name)  | (Date)   |
| 5)(Signature)   | (Time Mane)  | (Data)   |
| ,   | (Type Name)  | (Date)   |
| 6) (Signature)  | (Type Name)  | (Date)   |

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

|   | NSIDERATION of the sum of One<br>) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by<br>ne(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S) | Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuab   | ele consideration paid to the undersigned         |
|---|---|---|---|
|   | TSU LTD.  | ,   | •   |
| 2-3-6,  | Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo   | 107-8414 Japan  |   |
|   | UNIVERSITY  |   |   |
| 1-1, Ya                                       | ımadaoka, Suita-shi, Osaka  | 3 565-0871 Japan  |   |
|   |   | . Joe oor i uapari  |   |
|   |   |   |   |
| (hereinafte<br>ASSIGNEE<br>(Title of Inv      | and estorably cright, title th  | h is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSI<br>nd interest to the invention entitled   | GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to       |
| _IMAGE  | DISPLAY SYSTEM FOR V  | VORK MACHINE  |   |
| relating to I                                 | nternational Patent Application PCT, even date herewith or, if not so execu                           | /JP2017/030415 and/or for which application ated, was:  | n for Letters Patent of the United States was     |
| (a) execu                                     | ted on  | (Insert date of execution of ap   | plication, if not concurrent)                     |
| (b) filed                                     | on  | ,   |   |
| Serial  | No /  | Assignee's attorney is here data, when known,   | rby authorized to insert in (b) the specified     |
| including an                                  | y extensions thereof (collectively, her   | the United States granted on said application and<br>sed thereon, for the full term or terms for which the<br>einafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s   | le said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and )"). |
| ncluding in<br>eexamination<br>ots to include | the preparation and prosecution of sain, or public use proceeding and in any                          | said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and of application(s) and the issuance of said Letters by litigation or other legal proceeding which may a papers, including separate assignments and declar dence. | Patent(s), in any interference, reissue,          |
| IN WITN                                       | ESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inv  | rentor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature  | c(s).   |
| 1)  |   | Takanobu TANIMOTO   |   |
| У   | u NANRI   | (Type Name)   | (Date)  |
| 2)  | (Signature)   | Yu NANRI (Type Name)  | November 17, 2018                                 |
| 3)  |   | Yukinori MATSUMURA  | (Date)  |
| 1)  | ( Signature)  | (Type Name)<br>Kazuhisa TAKAHAMA  | (Date)  |
| 5)  | ( Signature)  | (Type Name)   | (Date)  |
| 5)  | ( Signature)  | (Type Name)   | (Date)  |
|   | (Signature)   | (Type Name)   | (Date)  |

1/1